Add：NO.55 Qingneng Road,Waigang Town,Jiading District,Shanghai
P.C：201806
Tel：86 21 39185688 EXT-6896
After-sale service Tel：400 821 3316
Http: //www.infinair.com
INFINAIR CORPORATION
Catalog RTC REV.1 September 2018
INFINAIR reserves the right to make changes to this

Comprehensive Functionality
It can be used in normal air delivery, explosion resistant, fire & smoke or static-free application.
Model Number Code>>
06
YFIMF   710D8/32    0.55   SR
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
Product Name:
Inline mixed flow fan-wheel type F
Wheel Diameter: 710mm
Drive Type:
D- Direct driven B- Belt Driven
(omitted by default)
8- Pole number of a motor
32- Blade angle for direct driven
Moter Power: 0.55kW
Application Types:
 GT- General use
 SR- Fire & Smoke
 EX- Explosion proof
Optional Accessories>>
●Rain Cover (Belt Driven type only)
For outdoor use only. The rain cover is epoxy coated It can effectively prevent water from getting inside and is able to reduce noise
generated from the motor efficiently.
●Service Switch
It is designed like a master switch for shutting off all power when necessary.
●Vibration Isolators
Rubber or spring vibration isolator. It can either be base-mounted or ceiling hung.
●Flexible Connector and Companion Flange
Inlet/ outlet flexible connector and companion flange. Provide handy solution for on-site installation.
●Inlet/Outlet Guard
Prevent accidental injuries while the fan is in operation.
●Totally Closed Belt Guard
Prevent accidental injuries while the fan is in operation.
●Colors
Different color coating can be selected according to customer's installation requirement.
Page 10 of 27
Flexible Direct or Belt Driven Option
Direct driven type has six different blade angles available for selection. A solid low maintenance
product designed for delivering efficient air flow.
Belt driven type has effective blade angle. Since the motor is located outside, maintenance work
or replacement can be carried out easily.
Comprehensive Functionality
It can be used in normal air delivery, explosion resistant, fire & smoke or static-free application.
Patent and Certifications
Model Number Code>>
05
YFIMF   710D8/32    0.55   SR
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
Product Name:
Inline mixed flow fan-wheel type F
Wheel Diameter: 710mm
Drive Type:
D- Direct driven B- Belt Driven
(omitted by default)
8- Pole number of a motor
32- Blade angle for direct driven
Motor Power: 0.55kW
Application Types:
 GT- General use
 SR- Fire & Smoke
 EX- Explosion proof
Optional Accessories>>
●Rain Cover (Belt Driven type only)
For outdoor use only. The rain cover is epoxy coated It can effectively prevent water from getting inside and is able to reduce noise
generated from the motor efficiently.
●Service Switch
It is designed like a master switch for shutting off all power when necessary.
●Vibration Isolation
Rubber or spring vibration isolation. It can either be base-mounted or ceiling
hung.
●Flexible Connector and Companion Flange
Inlet/ outlet flexible connector and companion flange. Provide handy solution for on-site installation.
●Inlet/Outlet Guard
Prevent accidental injuries while the fan is in operation.
●Totally Closed Belt Guard
Prevent accidental injuries while the fan is in operation.
●Colors
Different color coating can be selected according to customer's installation requirement.
AMCA Sound and Air
Movement certificate
TUV SUD Fire & Smoke certificate
Page 11 of 27
50/60 Hz
35
Dimension and weight>>
YFIMF-400~500 Base-mounted (belt driven)
YFIMF-560~1250 Base-mounted (belt driven)
Note: 1. Dimensions provided are for reference only and may differ from the actual drawings.
          2. The above weight of the fan does not include motor.
max
max
-
-
-
-
8 -    12
12 -    12
12 -    12
12 -    12
16 -    14
16 -    14
16 -    14
20 -    14
20 -    14
4 -    18
4 -    18
4 -    18
4 -    18
4 -    18
4 -    18
6 -    18
6 -    18
6 -    18